

Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet

	Transaction Identification Number	5955557 7154605		
MONMOUTH COUNTY CLERK PO BOX 1251 MARKET YARD FREEHOLD NJ 07728	Recorded Document to be Returned by Submitter to: SIMPLICITY TITLE LLC 70 GROVE ST SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876			
Official Use Only	Submission Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	03/07/2022		
CHRISTINE GIORDANO HANLON	No. of Pages (excluding Summary Sheet) Recording Fee (excluding transfer tax)	\$80.00		
COUNTY CLERK MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ	Realty Transfer Tax	\$8,357.00		
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 2022027170 RECORDED ON	Total Amount Document Type DEED/NEW CONSTRUCTION	\$8,437.00		
Mar 08, 2022 11:38:56 AM BOOK:OR-9583 PAGE:581 Total Pages: 7		(With Images)		
REALTY TRANSFER FEES \$8,357.00 COUNTY RECORDING FEES \$80.00 TOTAL PAID \$8,437.00	Municipal Codes NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP	3501		
Addition	1313711 al Information (Official Use Only)			

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE. COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD. RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



Monmouth County Document Summary Sheet

	Туре	DEED/NEW CONSTRUCTION					
	Consideration	\$895,000.00					
	Submitted By	SIMPLIFILE, L	SIMPLIFILE, LLC. (SIMPLIFILE)				
	Document Date	03/07/2022					
	Reference Info						
	Book ID	Book	Beginning Page	Instrument No.	Reco	rded/File Date	
DEED/NEW CONSTRUCTION	GRANTOR		Name		Addres	SS	
CONSTRUCTION		DYKEMAN ASSOCIATES INC					
			cO				
	GRANTEE	Name			Address		
		HANK ASHFOR	H			,	
	Parcel Info	**					
	Property Type	Tax Dist.	Block	Lot	Qualifier	Municipality	
	Parcel Info Property Type	35	5213	1		3501	

* DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE.

COVER SHEET [DOCUMENT SUMMARY FORM] IS PART OF MONMOUTH COUNTY FILING RECORD.

RETAIN THIS PAGE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

NEW CONSTRUCTION DEED

This Deed is made	on February 21, 2022 and delivered on [6010 R14]	22_, 2022
Between	Dykeman Associates, Inc. a corporation of the State of New Jersey aka Dykeman Associates	
whose address is	1 Dykeman Place, Neptune, NJ 07753	, referred to as the Grantor.

And Hank Ashforth and Gina Ashforth, Husband and Wife

whose address is about to be 522 S. Riverside Drive, Neptine, 11 07753

, referred to as the Grantee.

The words "Grantor" and "Grantee" shall mean all Grantees listed above.

Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grads and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property described below to the Grantee. This transfer is made for the sum of Eight Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$895,000.00).

The Granton eknowledges receipt of this money.

Tax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46, 5-2.1) Municipality of Neptune

Block No. 5213 Lot No. 1 Account No.

No property tax identification number is available on the date of this deed. (Check bax if applicable)

Property. The property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures on the land in the Township of Neptune, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey.

The legal description is attached hereto as Schedule A.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Grantors by Deed from Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not in its individual capacity but solely in its capacity as Owner Trustee of Matawin Ventures Trust Series 2018-1, dated February 18, 2020, recorded March 20, 2020, in the Monmouth County Clerk/Register's Office in Book OR -9400, Page 3202.

24 Month Chain Of Title:

Being the same premises as conveyed to Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, not in its individual capacity but solely in its capacity as Owner Trustee of Matawin Ventures Trust Series 2018-1, by Deed from Shaun Golden, Sheriff of the County of Monmouth, dated August 13, 2019, recorded September 27, 2019 in the Monmouth County Clerk/Register's Office in Book OR-9370, Page 8328.



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Issuing Office File No. ST-22354

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey:

BEING known and designated as Lot 1, 2, 3, 4 & p/o 5 in Block 26 as set forth on a certain map entitled, "Map of Lots 19-48 Section A, Shark River Hills" situated in the Township of Neptune, County of Monmouth, State of NJ, which map was filed on January 31, 1938 in the Monmouth County Clerk's Office as Map No. 21-2.

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE WESTERLY SIDE OF RIVERSIDE DRIVE, SAID POINT BEING IN THE NORTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 6, BLOCK 5213 ON THE PRESENT TAX MAP, ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 6, BLOCK 26, SECTION A, ON THE MAP OF SHARK RIVER HILLS, THENCE

- 1. SOUTH 62 DEGREES 41 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE LINE OF COT 6,400 FEET TO A POINT THENCE;
- 2. IN A LINE RUNNING ALMOST DUE WEST, 44.5 FEET TO A POINT IN THE REAR LINE OF LOT 43; THENCE
- 3. NORTHERLY ALONG THE REAR LINE OF LOTS 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48 AND 49, 163.37 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID REAR LINE OF LOTS WITH THE LINE OF RIVERSIDE DRIVE; THENCE
- 4. SOUTHERLY ALONG WITH THE LINE OF RIVERSIDE DRIVE ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 413 FEET, 85.73 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
- 5. SOUTHERLY STILL ALONG THE LINE OF RIVERSIDE DRIVE, ALONG A LINE OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 178.10 FEET, 97.44 FEET TO THE POINT OR PLACE OF BEGINNING.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY: BEING known as 522 S. Riverside Drive, Neptune, NJ 07753. Tax Lot 1 in Tax Block 5213 on the Official Tax Map of the Township of Neptune, Monmouth County, State of New Jersey.

*For each policy to be issued as identified in Schedule A, Item 2, the Company shall not be liable under this commitment until it receives a specific designation of a Proposed Insured, and has revised this commitment identifying that Proposed Insured by name. As provided in Commitment Condition 4, the Company may amend this commitment to add, among other things, additional exceptions or requirements after the designation of the Proposed Insured.

AFFIDAVIT OF CONSIDERATION FOR USE BY SELLER
(Chapter 49, P.L. 1968, as amended through Chapter 33, P.L. 2008) (N.J.S.A. 46:15-5 et seq.)

BEFORE COMPLETING THIS AFFIDAVI	T, PLEASE READ THE IN	STRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM.
)		FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY Consideration \$
}	'SS. County Municipal Code	RTF paid by seller \$
COUNTY Monmouth	1335	DateBy
MUNICIPALITY OF PROPERTY LOCATION Ne	ptune	"Use symbol "C" to indicate that fee is exclusively for county use.
(1) PARTY OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (Inst	nuctions #3 and #4 on reve	erse side)
Deponent, Robert H. Dykeman	, being duly	sworn according to law upon his/her oath,
(Name) deposes and says that he/she is the corporate (Grantor, Legal Representative, Corporate Of	officer Hicor, Officer of Title Compa	in a deed dated 2/2/22 transferring my, Lending Institution, etc.)
real property identified as Block number 5213		Lot number 1 located at
522 S Riverside Drive, Neptune		and annexed thereto.
	iress, Tówn)	
		n reverse side) no prior mortgage to which property is subject.
(3) Property transferred is Class 4A 4B 4C	(circle one). If property tran	rsferred is Class 4A, calculation in Section 3A below is required.
(3A) REQUIRED CALCULATION OF EQUALIZE	D VALUATION FOR ALL	CLASS 4A (COMMERCIAL) ROBERTY TRANSACTIONS:
(Instructions #5A and #7 on reverse side) Total Assessed Valuation + Direc	tor's Ratio = Equalize	d Assessed Valuation
If Director's Ratio is less than 100%, the equalized	valuation will be an amount	greater than the assessed water. If Director's Ratio is equal to or in
excess of 100%, the assessed value will be equal to		
(4) FULL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (Instruction # Deponent states that this deed transaction is full C. 66, P.L. 2004, for the following reason(s). Mer	v exempt from the Realty	Transfer Fee imposed by C. 49, P.L. 1968, as amended through
C. dd, P.L. 2004, for the following reason(s). Mer	s telefence to exemption a	ymoor admissing Explorer in out of the control of t
(5) PARTIAL EXEMPTION FROM FEE (Instruction	on #9 on reverse side) .	
MOTE: All house below apply to graptor(s) only	ALL BOYES IN ADODOS	FRATE CATEGORY MUST BE CHECKED, Failure to do so will
		ids exempt from State portions of the Basic, Supplemental, and 3, Pt. 2004, and C. 66, P.L. 2004 for the following reason(s):
A. SENIOR CITIZEN Grantor(s) 62	years of age or over. Rust	truction #9 on reverse side for A or B)
B. I BLIND PERSON Grantor(s) Nec	ally blind of	oled Treceiving disability payments Inot gainfully employed*
Senior citizens, blind persons, or disat	oled persons must also m	
Owned and occupied by grantor(s) One or two-family residential prem	at pane of sallor. 🔲	Resident of State of New Jersey. Owners as joint tenants must all qualify.
	. 186 <i>1 18</i> ——	RLY ONE GRANTOR NEED QUALIFY IF TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY.
	楼	
Affordable according to H.U.D. Sta	naterds.	Reserved for occupancy.
Meets income requirements of reg	ion.	Subject to resale controls.
(6) NEW CONSTRUCTION (Instructions #25#10,	#12 on reverse side)	
 Entirely new improvement Not previously used for any purpos 	Not previously o	ccupied. UCTION" printed clearly at top of first page of the deed.
(7) RELATED LEGAL SHIPS TO LEGAL ENT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No prior modgage assumed or to v	vhich property is subject a	at time of sale.
☐ No contributions to capital by eithe ☐ No stock or money exchanged by o	r grantor or grantee legal	entity.
		eds to record the deed and accept the fee submitted herewith in
accordance with the provisions of Chapter 49, P.I	L. 1968, as among ad throu	igh Chapter 33 P.L. 2006 /
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 ft day of Feb. 20 22	K H J X	Dykeman Associates, Inc. Dyke Hall Grantor Name Associates
	1 Dykeman Pi N	Neptune NJ 1 Dykeman Pl Neptune NJ
	,	nt Address Grantor Address at Time of Sale
UXV -V	XXX-XXX Last three digits in Granto	x. 8 1 2 Simplicity Title LLC r's Social Security Number Name/Company of Settlement Officer
David A. Krenkel	- - -	FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Attorney at Law	li r	nstrument Number County Deed Number Book Page
State of New Jersey		Date Recorded
County recording officers shall forward one copy of ea	ch RTF-1 form when Section :	3A is completed to: STATE OF NEW JERSEY

GIT/REP-3 (2-21) (Print or Type)

State of New Jersey Seller's Residency Certification/Exemption

	r's Information				
Name(s) Dykema	an Associates, Inc. aka Dykeman A	sanciates			
	reel Address	3300 (4103	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
	nan Place				
	Post Office		State		ZIP Code
Neptune			, I	NJ	07753
Block(s)	erty Information	Lot(s)		05.613 <i>62</i> 3	Qualifier
5213		1	ب ب د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د		
Street Add					
	tiverside Drive Post Office		Slate		ZIP Code
Neptune			Siate	Å.	07753
	rcentage of Ownership	Total Consideration	Owner's Sh	are of Cortsideration	Closing, Date
100		\$895,000.00	\$895,000	0.04	4444
	s Assurances (Check the Ap	propriate Box) (Boxes 2 thr	ough 16 apply to	Residents a	nd Nonresidents)
1.	will file a resident Gross Income Tax	lual, estate, or trust) of the State of N creturn, and will pay any applicable t	axes on any gain or in	come from the d	isposition of this property.
2.	The real property sold or transferred	d is used exclusively as a principal re	sidence as defined in	26 U.S. Code se	ction 121.
3, 🔲	Seller is a mortgagor conveying the additional consideration.	mortgaged property to a mortgagee	in foreclesure of in a t	transfer in lieu of	foreclosure with no
4.		agency or authority of the United St ge Association, the Federal Home Lonsurance company.			
5. 🔯	Seller is not an individual, estate, or	trust and is not required to make an	stimated Gross Inco	me Tax payment	
6.	The total consideration for the prope	erty is \$1,000 or less so line seller is i	not required to make a	in estimated Inco	me Tax payment.
7. 🔲	APPLICABLE SECTION), If the indi	nized for federal income tax phooses cated section does ript ultilizately app for the year of the sale and report the	oly to this transaction,	section 721, 103 the seller acknov	1, or 1033 (CIRCLE THE vledges the obligation to
	Seller did not receive non-like kind p		io roogineou gann		
8.	The real property is being transferre	d by an executor or administrator of the provisions of the decedent's wi	a decedent to a devise Il or the intestate laws	ee or heir to effect of this State.	ct distribution of the
9. 🗆	The real property being sold is subjection proceeds from the sale and the more	ect to a short sale instituted by the m Igages will receive all proceeds payi	ortgagee, whereby the ng off an agreed amou	e seller agreed no unt of the mortgag	ot to receive any ge.
10.	The deed is dated prior to August 1	2004, and was not previously record	ted.		
11. 🔲	The real property is being transferre	o under a relocation company transa is the nouse to a third party buyer fo	action where a trustee	of the relocation	company buys the
12.	The real property is being transferre Code section 1041,	d setween spouses or incident to a o	divorce decree or prop	erty settlement a	greement under 26 U.S.
13.	The property transferred is a cemete	ery plot.			
14.		eds from the sale. Net proceeds from	n the sale means the n	net amount due to	o the seller on the
15.	The seller is a retirement trust that re	eceived an acknowledgment letter from the street of the contract of the contra	om the Internal Reven Tax payment.	ue Service that ti	he seller is a retirement
16.	The seller (and/or soouse/civil union	n partner) originally purchased the pro e property as a result of being deploy	operty while a resident	t of New Jersey a ide of New Jerse	as a member of the U.S. by. (Only check this box if
Seller	's Declaration				/ Tayallan and that
The unde	ersigned understands that this declara statement contained herein may be p	tion and its contents may be disclose	ea or provided to the N	iew Jersey Divisi are that I have ex	on or raxation and that amined this declaration
any laise and to th	e best of my knowledge and belief, it	is true correct and crimplete. By che	ecking this box	ertify that a Powe	er of Attorney to repre-
sent the s	seller(s) has been previously recorded	or is being recorded simultaneously	with the deed to which	h this form is atta	ached.
2/21/20)22 X	MUA MALL	Robert H. Dykem	an, president	
	Date	Signature (Seller)	Indicate if Power of	f Attorney or Atto	rney in Fact
	Date	Signature (Seller)	Indicate if Power of	f Attorney or Attor	rney in Fact

BEING the same premises commonly known as 522 S. Riverside Drive, Neptune, NJ 07753.

Promises by Grantor. The Grantor promises that the Grantor has done no act to encumber the property. This promise is called a "covenant as to grantor's acts" (N.J.S.A. 46:4-6). This Promise means that the Grantor has not allowed anyone else to obtain any legal rights which affect the property (such as by making a mortgage or allowing a judgment to be entered against the Grantor).

Signatures. The Grantor signs this Deed as of the date at the top of the first page.

Vitnessed by:

By:

DAVID A. KRENKEL, ESQ. ATTORNEY-AT-LAW STATE OF NEW JERSEY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:

SS:

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH:

I certify that on February 21, 2022, Robert H. Dykeman, personally came before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that the person (or if more than one, each person):

- is named in and personally signed the Deed as President of Dykeman Associates, a)
- b)
- Inc., the Corporation named in his document; signed, scaled and delivered this Deed as his or her act and deed; and made this Deed for \$895,000.00 as the full and actual consideration to be paid for the transfer of title. (Such consideration is defined in N.J.S.A. 46:15-5.) c)

David A. Krenkel, Esq. Attorney At Law State of New Jersey

Dykeman Associates, Inc.

Robert H. Dykeman, Presiden

Record & Return to:

Simplicity Title, LLC 70 Grove Street Somerville, NJ 08876